BASIC CYLINDER
BORE A B C SQ. D SQ. E F H K K ø L ø M N
SIZE mm mm mm mm mm mm BSP BSF METRIC mm mm BSF
ALTERNATE
38 ( 1-1/2” ) 125 21 51 37 48 35 1/4” 1/2” - 16 M 12 X 1.5 P 16 30 1/4” - 26
57 ( 2-1/4” ) 125 21 70 53 48 35 1/4” 1/2” - 16 M 12 X 1.5 P 16 30 5/16” - 22
63 ( 2-1/2” ) 125 21 76 57 48 35 1/4” 1/2” - 16 M 12 X 1.5 P 16 30 5/16” - 22
76 ( 3” ) 150 31 89 67 61 43 3/8” 3/4” - 12 M 20 X 1.5 P 25 43 3/8” - 20

76 (3”) 0307 10 48 141 175 67
102 (4”) 0407 10 57 141 175 86
ORDERING INFORMATION
Typical Example : 2-1/2” X 2.73” cushioned cylinder with Rear trunnion mounting having S.S. piston rod and viton seals : C0A41069
DOUBLE TRUNNION WITH HINGE MOUNTING CYLINDER MTG. B C D E F øG øH P
BORE PART
NO. mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
1-1/2” HNG-1.5 41 54 22 35 36 6.6 12.7 24
2-1/4” HNG-2.25 50 65 30 45 45 9 12.7 33
2-1/2” HNG-2.5 52 67 35 50 50 9 12.7 37
3” HNG-3 66 86 40 60 63 11 19 47
4” HNG-4 76 96 50 70 71 11 19 55
FRONT PLATE MOUNTING CYLINDER MTG. C D F H K øL W
BORE PART
NO. mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
38 (1-1/2”) 0104 10 39 51 67 37 7 83
57 (2-1/4”) 0204 10 39 70 89 52 8 108
63 (2-1/2”) 0A04 10 39 76 95 57 8 114
76 (3”) 0304 13 49 89 111 67 10 134
102 (4”) 0404 13 49 111 133 86 10 153
FRONT TRUNNION MOUNTING CYLINDER MTG. A B H K øL R AS
BORE PART
NO. mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
38 (1-1/2”) 0102 44 12.7 54 32 12.7 16 102.4
57 (2-1/4”) 0202 44 12.7 73 45 12.7 16 102.4
63 (2-1/2”) 0A02 44 12.7 82 51 12.7 16 102.4
76 (3”) 0302 57 19 92 57 19 22 123
102 (4”) 0402 57 19 115 76 19 22 123
SPC-07 Due to constant process of design improvements, dimensions may change without notice.
Schrader Duncan Ltd, F-33, Ranjangaon MIDC, Pune-412209. � Tel: 022-41248966 � Fax: 022-41248967 � Email: pbu@schraderduncan.com
MOUNTING & FORK
MTG. MTG. &
ONLY FORK
0 = Basic = A
1 = Rear Trunnion = B
2 = Front Trunnion = C
3 = Rear Flange = D
4 = Front Flange = E
5 = Centre Trunnion = F
7 = Leg Mounting = H
8 = RT Mtg. with = J
       Hinge Bracket
9 = Single Trunnion = K
CUSHIONING / PISTON ROD
MTL./SEAL MTL.
Cushioned/En8/NBR = 1
Cushioned/En8/Viton = 2
Cushioned/S.S/NBR = 3
Cushioned/S.S/Viton = 4
Non cushioned/En8/NBR = 5
Non cushioned/En8/Viton = 6
Non cushioned/S.S/NBR = 7
Non cushioned/S.S/Viton = 8
BORE SIZE
1/2” = A1
3/4” = A2
1” = A3
1-1/2” = 01
2-1/4” = 02
2-1/2” = 0A
3” = 03
4” = 04
CYL. TYPE
C = Inch
     Series
D = Sp. cyl.
in inch
series
STROKE IN INCHES
095 mm = 095
220 mm = 220
2.78” = 071
8” = 203